
2012-2014 Issues Committee Roster

Committee Name: 2020 Sponsorship Committee

Last Name First Name

Position 

(Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Moore Eric Chair Industry, Support Testo West Chester Pa 215.806.4717 emoore@testo.com

O'Donnell James Chair Industry, Support Hussman Bridgeton Mo 314.298.4778 james.odonnell@hussmann.com 

Kramer Gina Member Industry, Support Savour Food Safety Int. Worthington Oh 614.507.5105 gina@savourfoodsafety.com

Johnson Adam Member Industry, Support Ecolab Greensboro NC 336.931.2145 adam.johnson2@ecolab.com

Friel Caroline Member Retail WaWa Media Pa 610.322.6708 caroline.friel@wawa.com

Patel Jaymen Member Retail CKE Enterprise Franklin Tenn 919.559.7093 Jpatel@ckr.com

Stevens-Grobbelaar Becky Member Emeritus Retired Orchard Hill Ga 707.584.1226 becky.stevens.grobbelaar@gmail.com

Huffman Troy

Ex-Officio,            

Non-Voting Regulatory

Colorado Department of 

Public Health and 

Environment Denver CO 303.692.3664 troy.huffman@state.co.us 
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